\mathbf{R}



 \mathbf{ET}

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023 |

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Zbigniew lanelli and Manfred Koslar		Name: NANOTRON Gesellschaft für Mikrotechnik mbH					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Str	eet Address:				
			Alt-Moabit 61, 10555 Berlin, Germany					
3.	Name of conveyance:			٥				
K)	Assignment □ Merger			46				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			333.ss				
			Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
EXC	Execution Date: June 23, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. 140					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			ř.				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: June 23, 1999	the execution date of the application						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
	A d Date	al numbers attached? No						
		ar numbers attached? No						
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP							
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged o				
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X					
Attension. D. Bruce Front				credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docl				
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.			number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	D M 2 2000	Bui Clace						
7/200	Date: March 2, 2000 10 JSHABAZZ 00000283 09517339	Vame	lame: D. Bruce Prout					
C:581	40.00 DP	26/79	5-9	900				
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No.							
		Tot atta	otal number of pages including cover sheet, tachments, and document:					
DDD/								

DJP PAS213209 (-*-3/2/00 11 44 AM

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0168

Docket No.: 34572/DBP/E43

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In conside undersign		good and valuable	consideration, the r	eceipt of which is h	nereby acknowledg	ed, the					
(1) <u>Z</u>	bigniew IA	NELLI and Manfre	d KOSLAR								
HEREBY	SELL(S), A	SSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO								
(2) <u>N</u>	IANOTRON	l Gesellschaft für I	Mikrotechnik mbH								
having a	place of b	usiness at									
(3) <u>A</u>	Nt-Moabit	61, 10555 Berlin,	Germany								
			entire right, title and for United States L			ements					
(4) <u>S</u>	SURFACE-WAVE TRANSDUCER DEVICE AND IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM WITH SUCH DEVICE										
which ap	plication v	vas:									
(8	(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a): even date herewith										
(1	b) filed	l on (5b):		,							
	and	assigned Serial No).;								
extension and the r	ns, division ight to all	s, reissues, substit	tents which may be tutes, renewals or c nternational conven s.	ontinuations of said	d application and p	atents,					
			at the Commissione NEE, its assigns or i								
of said A	ASSIGNEE, atent applic SIGNEE sh	the undersigned ations; execute all r	reed that, when requivill execute all diving the injuries of t	sional, continuing, ; and generally do	substitute, renew everything possible	al, and which					
INVENTO	DR(S)		SIGNATURE		DATE						
Zbigniew	IANELLI		Zbignier	- lauelli	23 nd Ju	<u>1990</u>					
Manfred	KOSLAR		MANA	20	23 - 06 -	99					
WITNESS	SES:										

SFC PAS184037.1-*-5/18/99 9:16 am

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0169